INTEGRITY COMMISSION



Corporate Office

3rd to 6th Floors, Sagicor-Sigma Building, 63-67 Knutsford Boulevard

Kingston 5, Jamaica W.I.

Tel: (876)-929-6460, (876)-929-8560, (876)-929-6466

Fax: (876)-929-7335

Website: www.integrity.gov.jm

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Integrity Commission denounces video containing false, defamatory and politically motivated statements made against its Director of Investigation

February 8, 2024

The Integrity Commission has taken note of a video that has been circulating in which false, defamatory, dangerous and politically motivated statements have been made against its Director of Investigation, Mr. Kevon Stephenson.

The Commission wishes to publicly denounce the video as a brazen and desperate attempt to denigrate and undermine its integrity, impartiality and independence.

The Commission considers this unfortunate development as a reprehensible act which could place the safety and life of Director Stephenson, as well as other Officers of the Commission, in danger.

The Integrity Commission therefore calls upon all well-thinking Jamaicans to forthrightly reject this and all other acts of intimidation that are directed against it, or its officers, as it seeks to fearlessly, fairly and faithfully discharge its mandates under the Integrity Commission Act, in the interest of Jamaica and all Jamaicans.

END

Contact: Gillian Haughton, Communications Officer Communications Department, Integrity Commission E-mail: communications@integrity.gov.jm Tel: (876)929-6460/ (876) 929-8560/ (876)929-6466, Fax: (876)929-7335